

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22314/2009

SOCHORA GWALIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONU KUMHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.K.S. Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting the name of respondent No.1 which is defective since copy has not been served on the counsel for the respondent inspite of letter dated 13.9.2010. Granted two weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects. Await return of notice of respondent No. 5. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice in addition to the notice already issued. Granted. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 3.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar