

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22314/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in SA No. 378/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SOCHORA GWALIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONU KUMHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner No.1 from the
array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is allowed. The petitioner is permitted
to delete the name of petitioner No.1 from the array of
parties at his risk.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master