

ITEM NO.119MM

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5919/2011

PRAHLAD PRADHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SONU KUMHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 71171/2010)

Date : 17-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Ms. Rubina J., Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, matter is adjourned by one week.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER