

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5919/2011

PRAHLAD PRADHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SONU KUMHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 71171/2010)

Date : 01-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.
Ms. Indu Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within three
days.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR